
LSS Fine Arts Showcase: 

Dance Club in Action 
The LSS Fine Arts Showcase of Learning will be held this Thursday, 
January 19th from 1:45 pm - 2:45 pm.  Along with a variety of presentations 
by LSS students, our LPS Dancers have been busily practicing their dance 
routines.  The LPS Dance group walking over to the performance at 1:30 
pm. A Dress Rehearsal will be held earlier in the day at 11:00 - 11:30 am.  A 
flyer has gone home with our dancers to remind students of these details 
including the request to remember to wear bright colours on that day as 
part of your dance outfit.  Best of luck to all our LPS dancers!  
 

Upcoming Performances: 

Music, Theatre and 
Puppets 
We are fortunate to have a few performances lined up for LPS over the 
next few months starting off next week with a performance of “Infinitus” on 
Thursday, January 26th from 1:30 - 2:20 pm.  I have attached the Teacher’s 
guide for this upcoming show.  Dufflebag Theatre will be performing it’s 
make-up show of  “Peter Pan, Thursday, March 16th at 9:15 am.  Finally, 
we are arranging for a free Puppet show put on by Camp Quality.  Though 
not finalized yet, the show will be either Monday, April 10th or Tuesday, April 
11th.  See the Camp Quality flyer attached for details.
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49th Parallel Grocery Gives Back 5% 
The 49th Parallel Grocery will give back to LPS 5% of grocery receipts from 
the store.  Please drop off your receipts at the school office to help LPS take 
advantage of this generous offer.
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Have you seen 
our LPS Website? 
Check out the new 

‘mobile friendly’ 
website at: 

lp.schools.sd68.bc.ca 

“Our LPS 
Extra” is 

posted 
weekly on 

the LPS 
Website 
every 

Sunday 
evening. 
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New Club at LPS : 

Knitting Club 
Mrs. Robb would like to begin a noon hour knitting club for grade 2 and 3 
students.  Students will learn basic knitting stitches and work on a simple 
project.  Ideally once students learn the basics, they can teach younger 
students who may be interested.  Volunteers who know basic knitting 
stitches are needed to help.  Please contact Mrs. Robb if you are interested 
or you know of anyone who might be able to help.   
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Mrs. Barr and 
her Grade 1 class 

would like 
welcome  

Kaydin 
Wood  

to the class.  
Kaydin is 

joining us from 
Nanaimo.  

Welcome to LPS 

Kaydin! 

Popcorn 
Day  

will be on 
Friday 

January 
27th this 
month 

and will  
coincide 

with 
Family 

Literacy 
Day 

NEXT PAC MEETING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15TH 
6:30 - 8:00 PM 

P

Other Upcoming Events, Activities and Tentative Club Dates and Times
Day Time Weekly Club Menu Location Supervisiors
TBA TBA Athletics Club (NETPEA) Brooks
TBA TBA Art Club Brooks
TBA TBA Choir Club Campbell

Web/Fri 11:45 am Coding Club: Computer Lab - Dorraine Turberfield 
TBA TBA Culture Club TBA
TBA TBA Drama Club Brooks
TBA TBA Environment Club TBA
TBA TBA Knitting Club Robb
TBA TBA Music Club Brooks
TBA TBA Outdoor Club TBA
TBA TBA Yoga Club TBA
Day Time Weekly Miscellaneous
Thu 4:00 pm Our LPS Memo and Extra Deadline Brooks
Fri 4:00 pm Our LPS Memo Publication Brooks

Sun 4:00 pm Our LPS Extra Publication Brooks
Day Time Monthly Miscellaneous

Friday 11:45 am Popcorn Day - First Friday of Every Month PAC Volunteers
TBA TBA Treat Day PAC Volunteers

OUR LPS EXTRA JANUARY 15, 2017
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LSS FINE ARTS 
SHOWCASE

Ladysmith Secondary School 
1:45 - 2:45 pm 

You are invited to attend the LSS Fine Arts Showcase of Learning.  This event will be held on Thursday, 
January 19th from 1:45 pm -2:45 pm and will feature student presentations from Woodworking, Art, 
Photography, Dance, Drama, and Band.  Join us in the foyer at 1:45 pm where you can enjoy the 
beautiful artwork, woodwork, and digital art created by our students.  We will then move to the Multi-
Purpose Room, where you will experience a presentation from dance, drama, and band.  Please join us 
and celebrate the amazing talent at LSS!

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR LPS DANCERS 
Please wear bright coloured shirts.  Performance will be in the first part of the showcase.  

We will be walking over to the Performance at 1:30 pm.

Dress Rehearsal:  Thursday, January 19th 11:00 - 11:30 am

19
JAN

Our LPS dancers will be 
performing!
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Upcoming Events at LPS: January - June 2017

Mon Jan 16 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Tue Jan 17 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Jan 17 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Thu Jan 19 Dance Club Dress Rehearsal - LSS: 11:00-11:30 am

Thu Jan 19 Dance Club Performance - LSS: 1:30 - 2:45 pm

Fri Jan 20 Hot Lunch: Pizza Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Thu Jan 26 Infinitus Performance - 1:30 -2:20 pm

Fri Jan 27 Family Literacy Day

Fri Jan 27 Popcorn Day - 11:45 am

Mon Jan 30 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Jan 30 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Jan 30 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Mon Feb 6 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Fri Feb 10 Mid Year Progress Reports Sent Home

Mon Feb 13 Family Day NO SCHOOL

Tue Feb 14 Valentine Cross Grade

Tue Feb 14 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Feb 14 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Tue Feb 14 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri Feb 17 Hot Lunch: Mexican Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Mon Feb 20 District Pro-D-Day NO SCHOOL

Tue Feb 21 School-Based Pro-D-Day NO SCHOOL

Wed Feb 22 Pink Shirt Day

Mon Feb 27 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Feb 27 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Feb 27 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Mon Mar 6 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Mar 13 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Mar 13 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Mar 13 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Tue Mar 14 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Mar 14 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Tue Mar 14 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri Mar 17 Hot Lunch: Pizza Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Wed Mar 15 Jump Rope for Heart

Thu Mar 16 Dufflebag Theatre: 9:15 - 10:05 am

Fri Mar 17 Green Day Celebration

Fri Mar 17 Last day of School Before Spring Break

Mon-Fri Mar 20-31 Spring Break

Mon Apr 3 School Reopens from Spring Break

Mon Apr 3 School Reopens from Spring Break

Mon Apr 10 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Tue Apr 11 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Apr 11 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Fri Apr 14 Good Friday NO SCHOOL

Mon Apr 17 Easter NO SCHOOL

Tue Apr 18 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri Apr 21 Hot Lunch: Noodle Box: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Fri Apr 21 Earth Day with LSS

Mon Apr 24 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Apr 24 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Apr 24 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Mon Apr 24 Fine Arts Week

Mon May 1 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Tue May 9 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue May 9 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Fri May 12 Non-Instructional Day NO SCHOOL

Mon May 15 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Tue May 16 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri May 19 Mr. Brooks Away: S4L - Mrs. Mould TIC

Fri May 19 Hot Lunch: Pizza Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Mon May 22 Victoria Day NO SCHOOL

Tue-Fri May 23 – 26 IEP Meetings

Mon May 29 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon May 29 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon May 29 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Wed May 31 Parent Tea 1:30-2:30

Mon Jun 5 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Fri Jun 9 Mr. Brooks Away: Mrs. Mould TIC

Mon Jun 12 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Jun 12 Pet Parade

Tue Jun 13 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Jun 13 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Mon June 19 Staff Meeting - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon June 19 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Wed Jun 21 Aboriginal Day

Fri Jun 23 Fun Day

Wed Jun 28 Transfer Beach Day (whole school)

Thu Jun 29 Last Day of School

Thu Jun 29 Assembly 10 am

Thu Jun 29 Year End Staff Meeting - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Thu Jun 29 Year End Summative Reports Sent Home

Fri Jun 30 Administrative Day NO SCHOOL


